## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #:	*A-2h
		AGENDA DATE: Ju	ne 28, 2016
SUBJEC		to the Oakdala Bural Fire	Protection District
	I of Reappointment of Raymond Martin	to the Cakdale Rural File	Protection District
200.40,	200.0.0		
BOARD	ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	<b>No.</b> <sub>2016</sub>	-317
	n of Supervisor _Withrow	Seconded by Supervisor _Ch	ięsa
	oved by the following vote, pervisors: _Chiesa, Withrow, DeMartini, and Vice	⊾Chairman O'Brien	
Noes: Sur	pervisors: None		
Excused of	or Absent: Supervisors: Chairman Monteith		
	g: Supervisor: None		
	Approved as recommended		
2)	Denied		
3)	Approved as amended		
4)	Other:		

ELIZABETHA KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

MOTION:

File No.

## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #: *A-2h			
Urgent ○ Routine ●	AGENDA DATE: June 28, 2016			
CONT				
CEO CONCURRENCE:	4/5 Vote Required: Yes O No   No			
SUBJECT: Approval of Reappointment of Raymond Martin to the Oakdale Rural Fire Protection District Board of Directors				
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:				
<ol> <li>Reappoint Raymond Martin to the Oakdale Rural Fire Protection District Board of Directors to a three year term ending on June 30, 2019.</li> </ol>				
CONTACT PERSON:				
Flizabeth A. King, Clerk of the Board	Phone number: 209-525-4494			
CONTACT PERSON:  Elizabeth A. King, Clerk of the Board	Phone number: 209-525-4494			

## OAKDALE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT $\equiv$



1398 EAST "F" STREET OAKDALE, CALIFORNIA 95361 PHONE (209) 847-6898 FAX (209) 847-1520

Vincent Victorine

May 4, 2016

Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors Clerk of the Board Elizabeth A King 1010 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354

Re: Reappointment of Raymond Martin to the Board of Directors of the Oakdale Fire Protection District

Please accept this request on behalf of Mr. Raymond Martin and the Oakdale Fire Protection District to reappoint Mr. Martin for an additional term with the Fire District.

Should you have any further questions regarding this request, please contact me at (209) 552-3862.

Respectfully,

Danielle Denczek Clerk of the Board

Oakdale Fire Protection District